# Heritage International School

Tala Nagri, Aligarh - 202001

# Fee Structure for New & Old Students Session 2024-25

ANNUAL CHARGES (ONE TIME & NON-REFUNDABLE)

Class	Adm. Fee (Non-Refundable)	Caution Money (Refundable)	Annual Exam. Fee	ANNUAL. COMPOSITE FEE	Total Fee
XI- (PCM/PCB)	NA	5000	6000	53000	64000
OUTSIDERS	8000	5000	6000	56000	75000
XI-(COM)	NA	5000	6000	47500	58500
OUTSIDERS	8000	5000	6000	50000	69000

Consolidated Fee Payment Schedule (Installments) NON-REFUNDABLE

Class	At the time of Admission	QCT'24	JAN' 24	Total
XI- (PCM/PCB)	32000	16000	16000	64000
OUT SIDERS	43000	16000	16000	75000
XI-(COM)	26500	16000	16000	58500
OUTSIDERS	37000	16000	16000	69000

### OPTIONAL FEE NON-REFUNDABLE

Category	On Admission	Oct. '24	Jan. '25	Total	
<b>A</b> .	4600	4700	4700	14000	
В	5700	5900	5900	17500	
C	6000	6000	6000	18000	
D	7800	7800	7900	23500	
E	7000	7000	7000	21000	

#### Fee Rules:

## SCHOOL FEE IS NON- REFUNDABLE & NON- TRANSFERABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

1. School Fee Schedule:

(a) FIRST FEE INTALLMENT MUST BE PAID IN FULL AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION.

Oct 2024, Jan 2025 fee Installment without Late Fee from 1st to 20th in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

21st to 25th of the installment month. Late Fee Rs. 250/-+arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP

26th to 30/31st of the installment month. Late Fee Rs. 500/- + arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE / ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

- (b) From 1st of next month, student's Name will be struck off from the rolls. Re-entry may be made on payment of penalty of Rs. 1500/
  Plus arrears in school affice by QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP, But this will be on the discretion of the principal & cannot be claimed as a matter of right. The school will not be responsible for any loss of studies or otherwise due to non-payment of Fee.
- 2 Annual Composite Fee includes Tuition Fee & all other recurring fee payable each year. No separate break up will be given (as per Act).
- 3 In case of student leaving the school for any reason whatsoever in the mid of the session, minimum 30 days' advance notice is to be given in writing. TC will be issued only after the clearance of accounts and payment of Quarter fee. However, avoid asking for TC during mid-session.

Optional Fee Rules: Optional Fee should be paid in 3 installments along with the School Fee installments.

The FIRST installment of optional fee must be paid at the time of admission.

Oct2024, Jan 2025 fee Installment without Late Fee from 1" to 20th in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

21st to 25th of the installment month. Late Fee Rs. 250/-+arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

26th to 30/31st of the installment month late fee of Rs. 500/- + arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

- After 30/31st facility will be withdrawn.
- Two month's advance notice is required for cancellation of facility else fee will have to be paid. Only written information will be considered.

#### Note:

- No separate notice or reminder will be given for depositing the fee in the month of Fee Installment. It is the parent's duty to deposit the fee on time, However
  the school may send SMS on prescribed Numbers of the parents to avoid excuses, without prejudice to its right to get fee in time
- If the whole year fee is paid at the time of admission suitable concession Rs. 1000/- will be given but this is solely on the discretion of the management. Only Rs1000/- concession in annual composite fee is possible.
- School Diary & I Card are Free of Cost.
- Optional fee is subject to revision depending upon the fuel price & transportation cost charged by operators.

#### Special Note:

- FIRST FEE INSTALLMENT MUST BE PAID IN FULL AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION.
- Fee once paid is non-refundable and non-adjustable. Therefore, before taking admission, please be very clear on these points. Later, during session, any request for fee refund will not be emerciained at all.
- All points regarding fee rules have to be strictly adhered to by parent /guardian/ students for smooth running of the institution. Do not compare school rules with those of other institutions. Only caution money will be refunded if a student wants to leave the school in mid-session.
- This fee structure is effective for Class Room or online teaching without any change as per circumstances.
- School Fee for complete 12 months will be charged regardless of the month of admission in the school.
- Please make all payments of fee by ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP /QR-CODE in school office to avoid inconvenience. Contact school office for downloading this application on your mobile.

 NO CASH PAYMENT ACCEPTABLE FOR ANY INSTALLMENTS, PAY ALL FEE THROUGH ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APPIOR-CODE IN SCHOOL OFFICE ONLY.

To avoid late fine/charges and inconvenience kindly deposit the Fee on time.



## ee Structure for New & Old Students : Session 2024-25

## ANNUAL CHARGES (ONE TIME & NON REFUNDABLE)

Class	Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	Caution Money (Refundable)	Annual Exam. Fee	Annual Composite Fee	Total (Old)
X	NA	NA	2000	50900	52900
XII (PCM / PCB)	NA	NA	5000	57000	62000
XII Comm.	NA	NA	5000	52000	57000

## Consolidated Fee Payment Schedule (Installments) NON-REFUNDABLE

Class/Stream	April '24	July '24	Oct. '24	Jan. '25	Grand Total (Old)
X	25000	9300	9300	9300	52900
XII (PCM/PCB)	30500	10500	10500	10500	62000
XII (Commerce)	25500	10500	10500	10500	57000

No cash payment of fee is acceptable

#### OPTIONAL FEE (For Classes X & XII) NON REFUNDABLE

Category	April '24	July'24	Oct.'24	Jan. '25	Total
A	3000	4500	4500	1500	13500
В	4000	5500	5500	2000	17000
С	4000	6000	6000	2000	18000
D	5000	7500	7500	3500	23500
E	4500	7000	7000	2000	20500

No direct payments of fee in School account without consent of office will be acceptable as fee and will be forfeited.

#### Fee Rules:

## SCHOOL FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE & NON-TRANSFERABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

- School Fee Schedule :
  - (a) FIRST FEE INSTALLMENT OF APRIL 2024 MUST BE PAID TILL 15/04/2024 POSITIVELY WITHOUT FAIL.
    - July, Oct., Jan. 2025 fee Installment without Late Fee from 1st to 20th in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP. 21st to 25th of the installment month, Late Fee Rs. 250/-+arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP. 26th to 30/31st of the installment month. Late Fee Rs. 500/- + arrears in SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.
  - (b) From 1st of next month, student's Name will be struck off from the rolls. Re-entry may be made on payment of penalty of Rs. 1500/ Plus arrears by QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP school only, But this will be on the discretion of the principal & cannot be claimed as a matter of right. The school will not be responsible for any loss of studies or otherwise due to non payment of Fee.
- 2. Annual Composite Fee includes Tuition Fee & all other recurring fee payable each year. No. separate break up will be given (as per Act).
- In case of student leaving the school for any reason whatsoever in the mid of the session, minimum 30 days' advance notice is to be given in writing.
   TC will be issued only after the clearance of accounts and payment of Quarter fee. However, avoid asking for TC during mid-session.

## Optional Fee Rules: Optional Fee should be paid in 4 installments along with the School Fee installments.

- The installment of April Optional fee must be paid latest by 15th April 2024 positively without fail.

  21th to 25th of the installment month, Late Fee Rs. 250/-+arrears in by SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.

  26th to 30/31th of the installment month. Late Fee Rs. 500/- + arrears by SCHOOL OFFICE BY QR-CODE/ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP.
- After 30/31st facility will be withdrawn.
- Two month's advance notice is required for cancellation of facility else fee will have to be paid. Only written information will be considered.
- Optional service will be given up to Jan. 2025 only. If service is required further please inform in Nov. 2024 only. Extra payment will have to be paid.

#### Note:

- No separate notice or reminder will be given for depositing the fee in the month of Fee Installment. It is the parent's duty to deposit the fee on time, However the school may send SMS on prescribed Numbers of the parents to avoid excuses, without prejudice to its right to get fee in time.
- If the whole year fee is paid in first installment till 15/4/24 suitable concession Rs. 1000/- will be given but this is solely on the discretion of the management. Only Rs. 1000/- concession in annual composite fee is possible till 15/04/2024 only.
- School Diary & I Card are Free of Cost.
- Optional fee is subject to revision depending upon the fuel price & transportation cost charged by operators.

### Special Note:

- ♦ FEE OF APRIL 2024 INSTALLMENT MUST BE PAID BY 15TH APRIL 2024. IF NOT PAID, STUDENT'S NAME WILL BE STRUCK OFF FROM SCHOOL ROLLS HE/SHE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED IN CLASS AND SCHOOL TRANSPORT WILL BE STOPPED. NO EXCUSE ON ANY GROUND WILL BE ENTERTAINED.
- Fee once paid is non-refundable and non-adjustable. Therefore, before taking admission, please be very clear on these points. Later, during session, any request for fee refund will not be entertained at all.
- ♦ All points regarding fee rules have to be strictly adhered to parent / guardian/ students for smooth running of the institution. Do not compare school rules with those of other institutions. Only caution money will be refunded if a student wants to leave the school in mid-session.
- This fee structure is effective for Class Room or online teaching without any change as per clrumstances.
- School Fee for complete 12 months will be charged regardless of the month of admission in the school.
- Please make all payments of fee by QR-CODE/ ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP to avoide inconvenience. Contact school office for downloading this application on your mobile.
- ♦ NO CASH PAYMENT ACCEPTABLE FOR ANY INSTALLMENTS. PAY ALL FEE THROUGH ACCEVATE ACCRETION STUDENT APP ONLY.

To avoid late fine/charges and inconvenience kindly deposit the Fee on time.